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One mark for each guestion
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Planet Watch 2000/ Planetwatch 2000 [caps necessary]

man’s relationship with nature

Green Earth Movement [caps necessary]

field agent

making/ make video films

Public Relations/ PR officer [caps necessary for short form only]
arranging/ arrange presentation
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10-13 {points can be in any order}

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

tree-felling operations/ how trees are cut down

dangerous working conditions

how logging affects local communities

interviews with agents (from logging companies)

(there’s) a huge amount of wastage/ waste in trees (cut down)

is definitely not true

16-18 {points can be in any order}

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

workers ignore regulations

(they) chop down wrong trees/ workers don’t know how to identify trees
(they) don’t think about which way tree will fall
a machine for removing logs

1:10/ one: ten

selective

destructive

equipment badly maintained

no protective clothing

ground is very muddy

work very long hours

exhaustion

carelessness

workers don’t have (medical) cover/ insurance

hunting

31-32: {points can be in any order}

31.
32.
33.

animals frightened away(by noise)
workers shoot animals

farming

34-35: {points can be in any order}



34. tribes can’t practise crop rotation

35. flooding// farms (get) washed

36. fishing

37-38: {points can be in any order}

37. rivers get blocked with mud

38. logging camp waste pollutes river// sewage/ diesel oil/ chemicals Kill the fish

39. malnutrition// lack of nutrition// not enough to eat

40. disease

41. getdrunk

42. become prostitutes// sell their bodies

43. beg in the streets

44. More than 10,000

45. wrong species of tree/ type of wood

46. wood is not perfect

47. wood has rotted

48. (very) suspicious

49. who allows companies to operate on tribal land

50. claims that it owns the land

51. sells the land rights

52. invite logging companies to start work

53. making a bit profit (for his company)

54. Do (the) tribespeople protest? [or any acceptable paraphrase]

55. go to law courts

56. (have to) travel a long way

57. may have to wait many months

58. court officials are corrupt// have to pay (large) bribes

59. destroyed bridges

60. arrested/ caught by police

61. (keptin) jail/ jailed for three months

62. What causes the forest fires?// Any relationship between logging and fires? [or any acceptable
paraphrase]

63. burn down the trees

64. know what they're doing// know how to control the fires

65. they don’t know how to set fires safely

66. woolly + romantic + ignorantfall 3 ticks for 1 mark]

67. unsupervised

68. What furniture do they use the wood for?

69. Books

70. low-cost softwood

71. walls have/ plywood has a smoother surface



72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

surprised

why cheaper wood isn’t used for construction

workers in Japan have higher salaries// local people Sarawak are paid very little
land in Sarawak is free// have to pay for land rights in Japan
how much hardwood is imported by Japan

Korea

Taiwan

Hong Kong

A Japanese plantation

Japan Tropical forest Action Network

lack of public support

can’t change practices of logging companies

less than adequate

Can they improve their standard of living without logging? [or any acceptable paraphrase]

new road networks

only logging trucks can use roads// no public transport
can send children to towns for education
young people don’'t want to return
children and the very old

no longer a possible solution

trees (and bushes) will simply grow again
foolish

Brazil

Indonesia

Thailand

India

0/ zero/ none

a (net) importer of hardwood





